# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wook Yeon HWANG	10/23/2008
Jooho KIM	10/23/2008
Jung-Hyeon KIM	10/23/2008
Taek Sung LEE	10/27/2008
Byung Ki CHEONG	10/27/2008
Hyun Seok LEE	10/27/2008
Suyoun LEE	10/27/2008
Won Mok KIM	10/27/2008
Jeung-hyun JEONG	10/27/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	39-1, Hawolgok 2-dong, Seongbuk-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	Maetan 416 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12260509

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**PATENT REEL: 021756 FRAME: 0861** 

500689697

Phone: 7036830500

Email: MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE
Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HWAN3070/EM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Mar

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=HWAN3070\_assignment#page1.tif source=HWAN3070\_assignment#page2.tif source=HWAN3070\_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021756 FRAME: 0862

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I (we). Wook Yeon HWANG, Jooho KIM, Jung-Hyeon KIM, Taak Sung LEE, Byung KI CHEONG, Hyun Seok LEE, Suyoun LEE, Won Mok KIM and Jeung-hyun JEONG whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, Is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM HAVING SUPER-RESOLUTION STRUCTURE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF REPRODUCING STABILITY AND NOISE CHARACTERISTIC IN LOW FREQUENCY BAND (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

,	( )	executed on even date herewith		
	1	executed on:		
	]	filed on:	Serial No.:	
	)	established by PCT International Patent Application No :		filed:
		declaration the Linited States of America		

WHEREAS. KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. whose post office address is 39-1, Hawolgok 2-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea and Maetan 416 Maetan 3 -dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the united States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to Insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 021756 FRAME: 0863

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Page 2

Assignor Name Wook Yeon HWANG	Address 115, Dassim-ri, Yangseo-myeon, Yangpyeong-gun,	
Where Signed Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	
Oct. 23. 200B	Signature W T Hwang	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name Jooho KIM	Address Kunyoung Apt 666-1301, 6 Danji, Yeongtong-dong,	
Where Sgned Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	
Oct 23. 200 B.	Signature Lille (in )	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name Jung-Hyeon KIM	Address Anhwadong Maeul Jugong Apt. 901-1505,	
Where Signed Gyeonggl-do, Republic of Korea	Byeongjeom-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	
Oct. 23. 2008.	Syndium Juny - Hoson Kim	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	PrinVType Name	
Signature	Signature	
	Note to the second seco	
Assignor Name Taek Sung LEE	Address Wolgok Raemian Lunabaeri Apt. 107-201, 226, Hawolgok-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul,	
Where Signed Seoul, Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea	
04. M. 2008	Signature Jack Sug Lee	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	

Signature

Signature

#### **JOINT ASSIGNMENT - WITNESS**

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Page 3

Assignor Name Byung Ki CHEONG	Address Samik Mansion 209-1103, Songpa 2-dong,
Where Signed Seoul, Republic of Korea	Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
Date	Stanton
Oct 27, 2008	Signatura .
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Prin∜Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
Asalgnor Name Hyun Seok LEE	Address 1082-19, Daerim 2-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul,
Where Signed Seoul, Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea
Date	
Oct. 27. 2008	Signature
Witness (optional)	Wilhess (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
	Address Sinjaong Maeul 205-1104, 1014,
Assignor Name Suyoun LEE	- Pungdeokcheon-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si,
Where Speed Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Oct. 27, 2008	Signature Luyour, L
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Prin≀/Type Name	Pγίη//Τγρα Name
Signature	Signature
Assignor Name Won Mok KIM	Address Kunyoung 3-cha Apt. 310-201, 360-15, Junggye 1-
Where Signed Seoul, Republic of Korea	dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
Dala Oct. 27, 2008	Signature Min Men Millen
Wilness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signatura
Assigner Name Jaung-Ivan JEONG Address Gwahakja Apt. C-104, Korea Institute of So	
Assignor Name Jaung-hyun JEONG	Technology, 39-1, Hawolgok 2-dong, Seongbuk-gu,
Where Signed Seoul, Republic of Korea	Seoul, Republic of Korea
Oct. 21, 200 A	Jerng hyper Jeong
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Typo Namo
Signature	Signature

**RECORDED: 10/29/2008**